Table 2 Distribution of studied female sex workers in relation to preferred methods of getting clients (n =431)

Method of getting clients First choice Second choice Third choice
% No. % No. %
Waiting on street 120 27.8 33 7.7 10 23
Through intermediate person 94 21.8 42 9.7 10 23
From bars 86 20.0 7 1.6 1 0.2
Through pimps 50 11.6 13 3.0 11 2.6
From coffee shops 46 10.7 50 11.6 17 3.9
From hotels 2 0.5 4 0.9 7 1.6
From discotheques 10 2.3 7 1.6 4 0.9
From Internet 1 0.2 1 0.2 1 0.2

Respondents could give more than response.



